Cost Discipline

Improve EBITDA margin
beyond 40%

Competitive Margin

Improve
recurring revenue share

Attractive Business Mix

Focus capex allocation on
organic & inorganic growth projects

Investments in Growth

Backed by the right business mix … … SIX turns opportunity into profitable growth

Scale Up 2027 – Ambitions over the next 3 years:

16

Outlook (5/5)

Sensitivity: C3 Confidential

17

Appendix

Sensitivity: C3 Confidential

18

Banking Services Records Highest Revenue Growth,
Securities Services Remains the Largest Profit Contributor

Total Operating Income Contribution Profit ContributionBusiness Unit
in CHF million excl. Corporate Functions

Full-Year 2024 Business Unit Financial Results (1/5)

Exchanges

Securities
Services

Financial
Information

Banking
Services

21.7%

22.5%

34.8%

36.0%

27.4%

27.5%

16.1%

14.0%

FY 2024

FY 2023

FY 2024

FY 2023

FY 2024

FY 2023

FY 2024

FY 2023

24.6%

23.6%

55.8%

66.5%

13.4%

14.7%

6.2%

-4.9%

338.1

332.6

533.9

425.7

406.9

251.1

207.8

85.1

68.3

46.3

42.6

21.4

-14.1

541.1

+1.7%
+2.6% at const. ex. rates

+4.6%
+5.6% at const. ex. rates

+20.9%
+20.6% at const. ex. rates

+24.6%

+8.6%

n/a

192.4

192.4

192.7 192.4
+0.1%

+1.3%
+1.8% at const. ex. rates

Sensitivity: C3 Confidential

Exchanges

19

Full-Year 2024 Business Unit Financial Results (2/5)

CHF million FY 2024 FY 2023 Change

Total operating income 338.1 332.6 +1.7%

Growth rate at const. ex. rates +2.6%

Total operating expenses -235.8 -249.2 -5.4%

EBITDA 102.3 83.4 +22.6%

EBITDA margin 30.3% 25.1%

Depreciation, amortization & impairment -17.2 -15.1 +13.8%

Business unit profit 85.1 68.3 +24.6%

Profit margin 25.2% 20.5%

Trading turnover CH (CHF bn) 1,186.6 1,046.3 +13.4%

Trading turnover ES (EUR bn) 422.6 485.6 -13.0%

Market share CH 68.5% 66.7% +1.8 pp

Market share ES 55.3% 57.0% -1.7pp

− The Exchanges business ended the year positively, supported by
rising trading turnover in the second half of 2024. ETP turnover
doubled, and Quote on Demand activity surged. Coupled with strict
cost discipline, margins improved significantly.

− With an asset-class-based approach, the foundation for greater
efficiency was laid by breaking down country silos and assigning
global responsibilities. Further potential is unlocked by harmonizing
trading platforms and introducing innovative products like
SpainAtMid.

− Primary market activity rose, with Puig’s and Galderma’s IPOs being
Europe’s largest in 2024. The pipeline remains strong.